ordinance no. 309 H

Introduced by Commissioner Harold Granson

AN ORDINANCE LIMITING AND FIXING THE SALARY AND COMPENSATION OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF WATER SYSTEM AND REPEALING Section 7 OF ORDINANCE NO. 303A, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY:

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the salary and compensation of the Super-intendent of the Water System of the City of Warrenton be and is hereby limited and fixed in the sum of \$350.00 per month, effective this // day of ________, 1952.

Section 2. That Section 7 of Ordinance No. 303A be and is hereby repealed.

Section 3. That inasmuch as this Ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the health, peace and safety of the people of the City of Warrenton, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage by the City Commissioners of the City of Warrenton and approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

Passed by the City Commissioners of the City of Warrenton this 16th day of June, 1952.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 16th day of June, 1952.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Auditor and Police Judge.